LARAMIE COUNTY CLERK
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM PROCESSING FORM

1. DATE OF PROPOSED ACTION: May 2, 2017

.

/2. AGENDA ITEM: D AppointmentsD Bids/Purchases D Claims
Contracts/agreements/leases DGrants D Land Use: Variances/Board App/Plats
D Proclamations |:| Public Hearings/Rules & Reg's DReports & Public Petitions
[ ] Resolutions [ ] Other

o )

3. DEPARTMENT: Public Works

APPLICANT: Laramie County Public Works AGENT: Rob Geringer

4. DESCRIPTION: Change order No. 1 for the Water Systems Improvements and RV Park
between Rocky Mountain Sand & Gravel, LLC and Laramie County. Adding an additional $73,
213.46 to the original contract amount of $537,692. Agenda ltem - 17040413

Amount$ 73.,213.46 From: To:

5. DOCUMENTATION: 3 Original

L ARAMIE OO INTY
LARAIMIE GUUN

e v

Clerks Use Only:
Commissioners Signatures
Ash Co Attny
Heath Assist Co Attny
Holmes Grants Manager
Kailey Outside Agency
Thompson
Action
Postponed/Tabled




Construction Change Order No. |

Project: Water System Improvements and RV Park

Engineer: BenchMark Engineers, P.C.

Owner: Laramie County, Wyoming and Laramie County Fair
Contractor: Rocky Mountain Sand & Gravel, LLC

Location: Archer Complex

Rocky Mountain Sand & Gravel, LLC is hereby directed to proceed with the following changes:

Yard hydrants shall be Woodford S4H, or approved equal, at all locations, rather than modified
frost-free hydrants.

Replace the electrical work with the designs shown on the revised sheets dated 4-3-17. This
work includes a new location for a Pad Mount Transformer by High West Energy. High West
Energy will provide CTs and locate the meter at the transformer. A new Panel B and mounting
bracket shall be placed northwest of the proposed dumpster area to feed the 20 RV sites west
of the access road. In the main switchboard delete nine (9) 100/2 breakers and two (2) 701/2
breakers which will now be located in Panel B. Add an additional 400/3 breaker and feeder for
Panel B. Provide a revised cost estimate for the associated work.

The prices included in the original bid for item 52 (base bid) and Add Alternate A will be
removed.

The location for the Pad Mount Transformer by High West Energy has been staked, the
contractor shall coordinate with High West Energy and the engineer to verify the locations of
electrical components will not conflict with other proposed improvements.

The revised work will be measured and paid for as follows:

ItNe: Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost

a Yard.Hydrant, Frost-Free, EA 23 $657.00 | -$15111.00
modified

52 | Misc. Electrical LS -1 $107,525.00 | - $ 107,525.00

61 Misc. E.Iectrical, Add Alternate LS 1 $22,250.00 | -$22,250.00
rough-in

62 | Yard Hydrant, Woodford S4H EA 23 $1,215.00 $ 27,945.00

63 | 1600 Amp Switchboard EA 1 $31,107.50 $31,107.50

64 | 1600 Amp Feeder LF 50 $431.25 $21,562.50

65 | 400 Amp Feeder LF 150 $87.94 | $13,191.00

66 | 400 Amp Panelboard B LS 1 $ 2,760.00 $ 2,760.00

67 | 20 RV Pedestals EA 20 $573.85 $11,477.00

Project No. 1631 & 1632 Construction Change Order No. |



68 | 18 Pedestal Feeders EA 18 $2,266.00 $40,788.00
69 | NEMA 3R Panel A LS 1 $1,745.70 $1,745.70
70 | 400 Amp Quick Disconnect EA 3 $9,932.50 $29,797.50
71 | 400 Amp Feeder LF 300 $84.19 $25,257.00
72 | New 3” C Spare LF 100 $16.73 $1,673.00
73 | %" x 10 Ground Rods EA 4 $117.19 S 468.76
74 | #6 CU Ground LF 50 $4.13 $206.50
75 | Mounting Racks EA 4 $2,530.00 $10,120.00

Total: §$73,213.46

Three copies of this work directive are to be signed by the following parties. Once all three are signed
by each party, one copy shall be provided to each.

Issued by: g‘—m s ‘ffﬁi//?

BenchMark Engineers, P.C., Project Engineer  Date

— -

Accepted by: (’/ Il ("/—\ L A

Rocky Mountain Sand & Gravel, Contractor Date

Approved by:

Laramie County Representative Date Attest

Project No. 1631 & 1632 Construction Change Order No. |



